Government of West Bengal

Higher Education Department College Sponsored Branch Bikash Bhavan Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

No. 768-Edn(cs)/10M-105/2014

Date. 15.09.2014

N O T I F I C A T I O N

The State Government has been considering for some time past, the feasibility of uniformity in the fee structure related to all Government / Government-aided Colleges of this State.

For the said purpose, the Governor is pleased to constitute a committee with the following members:-

1. Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal

- Chairman.

2. Shri Gopal Chandra Purkait, Senior Accounts Officer

- Member.

3. Md. M. Alam, Law Officer

- Member.

4. Dr. Dipak Kumar Kar, Principal, Ashutosh College, Kolkata

- Member.

The committee will assess the prevailing fee structure in various Government/Government-aided Colleges and submit a report to the State Government alongwith their recommendation on implementation of uniform fee structure including Tution Fees.

By Order of the Governor

Sd/-Principal Secretary

No. 768/1(9)-Edn(cs)/10M-105/2014

Date: 15.09.2014

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal.
- 2. Shri Gopal Chandra Purkait, Senior Accounts Officer.
- 3. Md. M. Alam, Law Officer.
- 4. Dr. Dipak Kumar Kar, Principal, Ashutosh College, Kolkata.
- 5. The PS to the MIC, Higher Education Department.
- 6. The PS to the Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- Higher Education Department Website.
 - 8. Office copy.
 - 9. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary